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3,445 GHz 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.84530 GHz -28.47 dBm 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.55025 GHz -30.89 dBm -17.89 48
389Gt 3450 Gtz 200000 kHz 3.44825 GHz -34.22 dBm 3551 GHte 3555 Gtz 200000 khe 355485 GHz -38.11 dBm 2111 dB
3,450 GHz 3.500 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.48397 GHz 2.94 dBm TEes Gl IE70GHe 1,000 M 355578 GHz 5880 dBm 458048
= &
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seanron cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep

Limi
Line

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8. Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

30 dBm

2 20
10 dbs 0
o

Y

AR

N

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

2 Result Summa

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz iz -29.77 dBm
3.445 GHr 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44524 GHz -31.57 dBm
3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44995 GHz -36.35 dBm
3.450 GHz 3.500 GHz 100,000 kiz 3.48197 GHz 1.35 dBm
Ready

03:35:28 13.07.2022

20 dBrr -
-30 E \ T
nm——
L
Wt
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.5 GHz. 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa;

3.500 GHz 3,550 GHz

3.550 GHz 3551 GHz
3551 GHz 3,555 GHz
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz

-30.26 dBm

-28.88 dB
-21.29d8
-24.26 dB
-17.26 dB

04:08:08 13.07.2022

Raady

3073002
[ o Uouimar

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep

Limit Chesi
Line _SPURJoUS.

o

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40 dB. Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

’ gty AW (W A i e e

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

20 dBn

2 Result Summa

3.430GHz 3445 GHz
3.445GHz 3449 GHz

3449 GHz 3450 GHz

3450 GHz 3.500 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3.444 24 GHz
3.44513 GHz
3.44990 GHz
3.467 13 GHz

03:40:46 13.07.2022

Resdy

30 - |
| \ —
. "
e
50
3.43 Gz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 35GH: 357 GHz

2 Result Summa;

3.500 GHz 3,550 GHz
3550 GHz 3551 GHz
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz

0.02 dBm
-34.98 dBm
-38.94 dBm
-31.75 dBm

-29.98 dB

-21.98 dB
-25.94 dB
-18.75d8

04:07:54 13.07.2022

Resdy

T
[T = Vo

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX : 886-3-328-4978

Page Number

1 A2- 29 of 44



SPORTON LAB.

e %FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Made Auto Sweep

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

03:53:32 13.07.2022

03:57:00 13.07.2022

Count 100/100
30 dB BORIBUS_nE_ABs 002
20 20
10 d 0
o i L )
Mgy o oo, o] ey aias ki kot it Ledngti
SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 -
20 dBm- ]
0 4
| Ll ————
) I
[ e
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.5 GHz. 3.5 GHz 16004 pts 357 GHz.
2 Recult Summa 3 Result Summa
3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44104 GHz -32.88 dBm 3.500 GH. 3.550 GH. 100.000 kH; -1.12 dBm -31.12dB
3445 GHz 3449 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.44506 GHz -35.71 dBm 3550 GH: 35851 ;Hf 500,000 kH: -2381dB
3849 Gz 3.450 GHiz 200,000 itz 3.44985 GHz -39.76 dBm 33551 Chz 3555 Chiz 200000 kHe 2737d8
3450 Gtz 3.500 GHz 100000 kHz 347691 GHz 0.12 dBm 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz -20.22 dB
Ready P [

FR1 n77 / 50MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

Ref Level 40.00 dBim  Offset 21.40 B

Limit Chezd
Line _SPUR|OUS_UINE
30 dBm

s_ogz

Made Auto Sweep

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

[y ey

N e S e f

) ||| A AW AN WA

20 20
10 dby 0
o

P,

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

-20 dBm

S e |

Ly

50

3.43 GHz

6004 pts

0 Miz/

3.5GH: || [35GHz

5004 pts

3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa:

3.430GHz 3445 GHz

3.445GHz 3449 GHz
3449 GHz 3450 GHz
3450 GHz 3.500 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3.444 83 GHz
3.44839 GHz
3.45000 GHz
3.483 69 GHz

-28.85 dBm
-31.28 dBm
-35.75 dBm

-0.64 dBm

03:26:47 13.07.2022

Resdy

T

3,500 GHz 3.550 Ghz 100.000 kHz 0.41 dBm -30.41 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500.000 kHz 32.66 dBm -19.66 dB
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 200,000 kHz -36.38 dBm -23.38 dB
3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 29,68 dBm 1668 dB

032645

04:13:26 13.07.2022

T
Resty & Manaas
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep

30 dBm

6L
Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

TR R T

T A

R

]

W ¥ ]

o P e o W T

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

20 dBn . . l

30

r———— T

50

3.43 Gz 16004 pts

0 MHz/

351GH: || (349 GHz

16004 pts

357 GHz

2 Result Summa

3.430 GHz 3.485 Gz 1.000 MH: 3.44146 GHz -31.56 dBm -18.56 dB 3.450 Gz

3485 G 3429 Gz 500,000 ki 3.44860 GHz -34.06 dBm -21.06 dB 3550 GHs

3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44998 GHz -34.84 dBm -21.84 dB 33551 Chz

3450 Gz 3510 Ghz 100,000 kiHz 3.47646 GHz 1.45 dBm -28.55 dB. Soes orte
[

2 Result Summa;

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

100.000 kHz

200,000 kHz

500.000 kHz . 32!
1.000 MHz E -31.66 dBm

-27.05dB

©05:22:00 13.07.2022

05:40;18 13.07.2022

Raady

T
== Tosdons

FR1 n77 / 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep

Limit Chee¥
2 }

Line _SPURJoUS.

30 dBm

6L

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

N

W ANRAW A 4 AT AN A AT AW A

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00

! I b

05:23:50 13.07.2022

Resdy

[

05:38:83 13.07.2022

20 dBrr T T | 1
30 } L ﬁ
T | i | T
: L4
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.51 GHz 3.49 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz
2 Result Summar 2 Result Summar
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44290 GHz -17.74 dB 3,490 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54252 GHz 2.00 dBm -28.00 dB
3445 Gt 3449 GHz 500000 kHz 3.44890 Ghz -1943d8 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kiz 355001 GHz -32.78 dBm -19.78 d8
3449 GHz 3450 Ghz 200,000 ktz 345000 GHz -21.50 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHe 500.000 iz 3.55118 GHz -32.78 dBm -19.78 dB
3850 Ghz 3510 GhHe 100,000 kHz 3.49365 GHz -20.12 dB 3355 b 3370 hig 1,000 Miy 355590 GHz 3073 dBm 1773 d8
— e .
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SPORTON LAB. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 /| 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40,00 dBm  Offset 21.40 dB Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8. Mode Auto Sweep seL

Count 100/100 Count 100/100
S g | T

Line _SPURJOUS_UN

30 dBm
2 20
10 dbs 0

" A Al i A s ) A AT AT AT AT A

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 T ‘

20 dBm t t t HI | t

¥
-50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 351 GHz 3.49 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summar 2 Result Summar

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44126 GHz -31.11 dBm -18.11 dB 3,490 GH 3.550 GH 100.000 kH; 3.52093 GHz

3845 GHr 3449 Gt 500,000 kiz 3.44551 GHz 3297 dBm -19.97 dB om0 crte i 200000 ke 355000 GHz

3,443 Gite 3450 GHe 200,000 ki 3124993 GHz 43576 dBm ‘227648 o crir i 500,000 ks 355466 chz

34506tz 3510GHz 100,000 kiz AT GHE LT EaL ) 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355679 GHz -

O e DN U

05:24:57 13.07.2022 05:43:06 13.07.2022

FR1 n77 / 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00.dBm  Offset 21,40 05 Made Auto Sweep saL Reflevel 40.00Bm Ofiset 21.40 d Mode Auto Sweep seL
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
Limit ChecY P e
Line _SPURJOUS_UINE < SPUROUS o
30 dear SPORIBUS_UNE ABS.
zn 20
10 dby 0
o

R R A e e e e a0 e ke T, ok

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 T i I ‘ |

20 dBrr T T T 1
» | i \
e ".M i 4
. L A
‘ hal
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 0 MHz/ 3.51 GHz 3.49 GHz 16004 pts .0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44390 GHz -31.22 dBm -18.22 dB 3,490 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.527 27 GHz -0.34 dBm -30.34 dB
3.445 GHe 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44899 GHz -32.63 dBm -19.63 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.55001 GHz -35.69 dBm -22.69 dB
3.449 GHz 3450 GHiz 200,000 kfiz 345000 GHz -34.38 dBm -21.38 dB 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500.000 kitz 355167 GHz -34.33 dBm 213448
3.450 GHz 3510 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.46361 GHz 0.51 dBm -3051dB Jees ohie Je0 et 1,000 Mis 355511 GHz 31,50 dBm 18550 dB
T e WG

05:27:40 13.07.2022 05:50:02 13.07.2022
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seanron cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 60MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep

Limi
Line

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8. Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

30 dBm
2 20
10 dbs 0

AV AV.AY.A

VaaVoa¥ AV AV LAYV

N e A e s A A e e N

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 T i

20 dBn

J’"ﬁ ‘\F,\MJ‘\(’JIWI

3.43 Gz 16004 pts 0 MHz/

351 GHz

2 Result Summa

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.444 87 GHz -33.32 dBm -20.32 dB

3.445 GHr 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44557 GHz -35.91 dBm -22.91 dB

3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.45000 GHz -35.31 dBm -22.31 dB

3.450 GHz 3.510GHz 100.000 kHz 3.49717 GHz -1.72 dBm -31.72 dB
e

05:28:46 13.07.2022

3.49 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/

357 GHz

2 Result Summa;

3,490 GHz 3550 GHz 100.000 kHz 351688 GHz -1.08 dBm
3.550 GHz 1551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55008 GHz

3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500,000 kHz 355138 GHz 32,

3555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.55567 GHz -30.17 dBm

-31.08 dB

66 dB
17 dB

-21.

[—]

05:52:89 13.07.2022

T
= Tosdass

FR1 n77 /| 60MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

Ref Level 40.00 dBim  Offset 21.40 B Made Auto Sweep

Limit Chezd
Line _SPUR|OUS_UINE
30 dBm

s_ogz

SGL

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40 dB. Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

AN A A A AN A AN AP A A

JAT AT 70T LNV 0 T VAT, Ve Ve "

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 1 t

2 Result Summa:

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44229 GHz 03 dBm

-30.
3.445 GHx 3.449 GHz 500,000 kiz 3.44851 GHz -32.89 dBm

3449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.45000 GHz -34.90 dBm

-17.03 dB
-19.89 dB

-21.50 dB
-31.37 dB

3.450 GHz 3510 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.48829 GHz -1.37 dBm

Resdy

05:20:31 13.07.2022

e
E O mans

20 dBm T t
| i |

30 dBg il

“WM il \ B "' i I

50

3.43 GHz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 35164z | [3.29 Ghz 16004 pts 0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

3.490 GHz 3,550 GHz 100.000 kHz 351240 GHz -1.34 dBm 313448
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -34.35 dBm -2135d8
3.551 GHz 1.555 GHz. 500,000 kHz 3.55116 GHz -31.44 dBm -18.44 dl
3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 355583 GHz -29.00 dBm -16.00 dB
L

05:32:25 13.07.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8.

SPORIBUS_LINE_ABS_002

20

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L
Count 100/100

0

[ L R WL

T PR

L

(NMWWW"\ AT ATV Fg e

‘wMMMMWl

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

20 dBm t t |
J

07:38:43 05.07.2022

07:50:34 08.07.2022

wh/ ‘
i - |
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 10.0 MHz/ 3.53 GHz 3.47 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa 2 Result Summar

3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.434481 GHz -27.72 dBm -14.72 dB 3.470 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.508 72 GHz 0.40 dBm -29.60 dB

3.445 Gt 3.449 Ghr 500,000 kiz 3.44811 GHz -31.27 dBm -18.27 dB 3550 GH 3551 GHs 500,000 ki 355097 GHz 2303 dB

3.449 Gtz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44998 GHz -35.77 dBm -22.77 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHr 500,000 kHz 355250 GHz 217448

3.450 GHz 3.530 GHz 100,000 kHz 348332 GHz LLELE Et L 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 356139 GHz -32.14 dBm -19.14 B

T o
R -

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Made Auto Sweep

6L
Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

30 dBer
20 20
0

e s e i e e i e a1 A A AN A AN A e A A S Al
20 dBm T T |
2 e ‘[ \

|

P \ | Vs tiiia™
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 10.0 MHz/ 3.53GHz || [3.47 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa

3.430GHz

3.445GHz

3449 GHz
3450 GHz

3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz
3530 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz
200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

343737 GHz
3.44732 GHz
3.44938 GHz
3.487 48 GHz

-30.77 dBm
-33.89 dBm
-37.76 dBm

-0.61 dBm

07:41:02 05.07.2022

Resdy

-17.77 dB 3.470 GHz 3550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.48023 GHz -0.79 dBm -30.79.dB

-20.89 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500000 kHz 3.55083 GHz -34.22 dBm -21.22d8

-24.76 dB 3.551 GHz 3,555 GHz 500000 kiz 3.55316 GHz -33.42 dBm -20.42 dB

-30.61 dB 3.555 GHz 3.570 Gz 1.000 MHz 356184 GHz -30.58 dBm -17.58dB
T [ T

2 Result Summa;

TA1

07:51:32 08.07.2022
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seanron cas. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L
Count 100/100

e ™

Py

||| A g A P g g S S e S A o A ey
1 |

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

20 dBm . . | ,‘
. | ] |
oy il \
p \ w“ ™
|
50
.43 6z 6004 pts 0.0 MHz/ 3536H: || |3a76He 76008 pts 6.0 MHz/ 357 Gz

2 Result Summa

2 Result Summa;

3470 GHz
3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

07:45:57 05.07.2022

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 343821 GHz -32.05dBm -19.05 dB

3.445 GHr 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.447 58 GHz -34.06 dBm -21.06 dB

3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.84997 GHz -37.50 dBm -24.50 dB

3.450 GHz 3.530 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.462 93 GHz -0.77 dBm -30.77 dB
e

ar:ass1

100.000 kHz 353389 GHz
500.000 kHz 3.55098 GHz
500,000 kHz 355353 GHz
1.000 MHz 3.56621 GHz

-0.86 dBm -30.86 dB

90 dB
19.43 dB

-32.43 dBm

07:55:05 08.07.2022

Raady

CrEn
& Coissas

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Limit Chesi
Line _SPURJoUS.

o

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

Ref Level 40.00dBm  OMfset 21.40dB.

Mode Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

30 dBm
2 20
10 dbi 0
0

o N e N N B S N N || gt o A o e ol i e o

UROUS_HINE ABS 00 | i
20 dBm t t
| I |
Praadiiine'¥. il w
F | |

| !

50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 10.0 MHz/ 3.53GHz || [3.47 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa

3445 GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz
3530 GHz

3.430GHz
3.445GHz
3449 GHz
3450 GHz

1.000 MHz
500,000 kHz

200,000 kHz
100,000 kHz

3.44081 GHz
3.44797 GHz
3.44998 GHz
3.491 06 GHz

-19.33 dB
-21.08 dB
-24.24 dB
-31.48 dB

07:43:16  05.07.2022

Resdy

PRI
& o

2 Result Summa;

3.470GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.47705 GHz -1.56 dBm -31.56 dB
3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.55072 GHz -37.52 dBm -24.52 dB
3.551 GHz 3.555 GHz 500,000 kHz 3.553 28 GHz -35.28 dBm -22.28 dB
3.555 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56500 GHz -33.74 dBm -20.74 dB
s ey . 5 UL

07:57:50 08.07.2022
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB

Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40.00 dBm  Offset 21.40 0B

Made Auto Sweep

6L

Count 100/100

RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8.

Mode Auto Sweep

s6L

Count 100/100

20 20
10 dbs 10
a
S AT Wy LA AN AW O A NN W T ,fMMﬂ*"MM\N P VA
20 dBrr T | | 4 |
|5
| [ \
{ N |
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 10.0 MHz/ 3.53GHz || [3.47 GHz 16004 pts 10.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz

2 Result Summa

07:47:58 05.07.2022

3.430 GHz 3445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43771 GHz -34.16 dBm -21.16 dB
3,845 GHr 3.449 GHz 500,000 kHx 3.44799 GHz -36.71 dBm -23.71 dB
3.449 GHz 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44998 GHz -40.33 dBm -27.33 dB
3.450 GHz 3.530 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.51527 GHz -3.57 dBm -33.57 dB
ety (IR 09012022
8 Carars:

2 Result Summa;

3470 GHz
3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz

3.550 GHz
3551 GHz
3.555 GHz
3.570 GHz

100.000
500.000
500.000

1.000 MHz

ktiz
kHz
ktiz

3.50604 GHz
3.55003 GHz

3.55376 GHz
3.566 54 GHz

-3.03 dBm

-37.55 dBm
-35.57 dBm
-33.87 dBm

07:58:47 08.07.2022

Raady

e P

FR1 n77 / 80MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB

Lowest Band Edge

Highest Band Edge

07:37:34  05.07.2022

nras

07:59:59 09.07.2022

Ref Level 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 B Made Auto Sweep. sGL Reflevel 50.00cBm Ofset 21.40d8 Mode Auto Sweep —
Count 10100 Count 100/100
mlw\' Chef T — ] 3
Line _SPURJGUS_LINE_ABS 02 :
30 dB
s 0
10 di 10
o
\ 2 A A AW \ A d M

sBous. e s 0 P N s o eme N Pt o N e Ny FM‘VWJ"MWP WMVW‘V"’W AT Ay Vv VY A
20 dBm . . | ‘ | ‘
; L |
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts 0.0 MHs/ 353G || (347 GHz 16004 pts 0.0 M/ 3.57 GHz
2 Rezult Summa 2 Result Summa;

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44162 GHz -30.82 dBm -17.82 dB 3.470 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54531 GHz -2.53 dBm -32.53dB

3,445 GHa 3449 GHz 500,000 kttz 344772 GHz -33.33 dBm -20.33 dB 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 500000 kHz 3.55003 GHz -32.47 dBm -19.47 d8

3849GHz 3450 GHiz 200,000 kttz 3.44997 GHz -36.81 dBm -23.81 db 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500.000 kitz 355380 GHz -32.12 dBm -19.12dB

3.450 GHz 3.530 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.49094 GHz -2.77 dBm 3277 dB Jees ohie Je0 et 1 600 Mits 356481 GHz 3031 dBm 173148
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e%FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG251901

SPORTON LAB.

FR1 n77 /| 90MHz / DFT-S OFDM / PI/2 BPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8. Mode Auto Sweep 6L
Count 100/100 Count 100/100

T Vg | 1 s Eiins : N— T

Limit Chesi 3 ChecH
ne _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_0q2

Line _SPUROUS_UINE I
30 dBm—————————+ SPORIBUS_LINE_ABS_002
20 20
10 dbs 0

' e e e e s e || e ks A A& I T A s s A s

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00

20 dBm- T l T 1
30 HII i
W} 'l | k 1
) | i
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa
3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.444 85 GHz -33.61 dBm -20.61 dB 3,460 GH 3.550 GH. 100.000 kH; 3.51818 GHz 0.41 dBm
3845 GHr 3449 Gt 500,000 kiz 3.44757 GHz -35.40 dBm 22.40 dB et crte i 200000 ke 355043 GHz
3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44998 GHz -35.92 dBm -22.92 dB 3551 GHe 3555 GHe 500.000 kHz 355353 GHz
34506tz 3540 GhHz 100,000 kliz FETI5 R L Coxr ) 3555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56360 GHz
R O -
= 0513859
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FR1 n77 / 90MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 40,00 dBm  Offset 21.40 dB Made Auto Sweep S5GL Ref Level 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d Mode Auto Sweep SGL
R Count 100/100
T 7 [ 5o s, ; ik
Limit Chee¥ P Lirns Checf 55
Line _SPURJOUS. 2 : Line _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS. 02 Phss
30 dBr—————————— BiliBus_ne_ass ooz T |
20 20
10 dby 0
o
P A o T o S e AT T A
BT TR 0" 2ol L k' Sl ' o ol M| i VY VY L
20 dBrr | T ‘ ‘[
30 - LA \‘
s \ | gy
L p |
50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa
3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 344172 GHz -30.55 dBm -17.55 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.494 23 GHz -0.85 dBm -30.85 dB
3445 GHz 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44775 GHz -33.51 dBm - 3550 GHz 3551 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55038 GHz -38.96 dBm -25.96 dB
3449 GHe 3450 GHe 200000 kHz 344998 GHz -35.76 dBm 2 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kftz 3.55297 GHz -33.01 dBm -20.01 dB
3.450 GHz 3.540 GHz 100,000 khHz 353223 GHz 047 dBm -30.47 dB TEes Gl IE70GHe 1,000 MHz 356332 GHz 3185 dBm 18.85dB
e T ety NN S T
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SPORTON LAB. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 90MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 16QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40.00dBm  Offset 21.40 d8. Mode Auto Sweep 6L
Count 100/100 Count 100/100

T Vg | 1 s Eiins : N— T

Limit Chesi 3 ChecH
ne _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_0q2

30 dﬂ;:w T ’{F’I'ﬂh JUS_LINE ‘.‘\FS 002
” AP AP AP | AV I YWY WA I

SPURIOUS HNE ABS 00 |

20 dBn . “e ‘ |

50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.46 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44154 GHz -32.43 dBm -19.43 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.51368 GHz -1.24 dBm -31.24 dB

3,445 GHr 3449 GHz 500.000 kHz 3.44794 GHz -34.96 dBm -21.96 dB 3.550 GHz 3551 GHz 200,000 kHz 355074 GHz -40.65 dBm

3449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.44998 GHz -37.50 dBm -24.50 dB 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500,000 kHz 355376 GHz -35.43 dBm

34506tz 3.540 GHz 100,000 kHz FAGSIHE QP L] 3 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 356622 GHz -32.96 dBm

ey DR 0 [
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FR1 n77 / 90MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 64QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

Ref Level 4000 dBm  Offset 21.40 6B Made Auto Sweep saL Ref Level 40.00dBm OMset 21.40dB. Mode Auto Sweep sl
Count 100/100 Count 100/100

S Vg | 77 s : B—T
P Check{ 55

Limit ChecY Limit Chec
Line _SPUROUS. ) Line _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS. 02
30 dear | SPORIBUS_UNE ABS 002
zn 20
10 dby 0
o

AN A AR AN ]| A A WA A A A A A A

i |

20 dBrr T
0 | t 1
W | | | Wm
) J | | iy
% ., V|

50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Recult Summa

3430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.43885 GHz -32.87 dBm -19.87 dB 3,460 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.52021 GHz -1.84 dBm -31.84 dB

3445 Gt 3.449 GH 500,000 kiz 344772 GHz -35.23 dBm -22.23 dB 3550 GHs 3551 GHz 200000 kHz 355071 GHz -39.92 dBm -26.92 dB

3.449 GHz 3450 GHz 200,000 kfiz 344998 GHz -38.48 dBm -25.48 db 3551 GHz 3555 Gtz 500.000 kitz 355108 GHz -35.75 dBm -22.75dB

3.450 GHz 3.540 GHz 100,000 khHz 3.50092 GHz -1.76 dBm -31.76 dB Jees ohie IE70GHe 1,000 Mis 356408 GHz 3298 dBm 15.98 dB

= B pedy WS T
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SPORTON LAB. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT Report No. : FG251901

FR1 n77 / 90MHz / DFT-S OFDM / 256QAM

Lowest Band Edge / Full RB Highest Band Edge / Full RB

e T D i = Reflevel 00 Offeet 214008 Mode AutSweep sat
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
R ¥ | (1 Gpuious Emissons S1sug
Limit P} Lt Chee] T 5 T
30 dger——————— PR e, aes_o0e
20 20
10 dbs 10
o
O ENE TS e “"\,‘”V“'-. AW V.aVal M\\'J“"\'p‘”\";‘m"fw\\ Awmwﬂ AN PGl N | PR T Wik W W W W M Wi Wt Wi Y Wik, P P

W ¥ Y — Y ||

20 dBn . o ‘ ‘

50
3.43 GHz 16004 pts. 11.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHz 3.45 GHz 16004 pts 11.0 MHz/ 3.57 GHz.
2 Result Summa
3.430 GHz 3.445 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.44110 GHz -34.44 dBm -21.44 dB 3,460 GH 3.550 GH. 100.000 kH; 3.51658 GHz -34.17dB
3845 GHr 3449 Gt 500,000 kiz 3.44767 GHz -35.58 dBm 2258 dB et crte i 200000 ke 355027 GHz ¥ 748
3449 Gz 3450 Gtz 200,000 kitz 3.44998 GHz -38.61 dBm -25.61 dB 3551 GHe 3555 Ghz 500.000 kHz 355285 GHz 36. 235048
3.450 GHz 3.540 GHz 100,000 kHz 351410 GHz -405dBm s 3.555 GHz 3570 GHz 1.000 MHz 356401 GHz -30.15 dBm 2115 dB
[ oy B2 [ P
= o653
05:35:09 05.07.2022 06:05:33 08.07.2022

FR1 n77 / 90MHz / CP OFDM / QPSK / Full RB
Lowest Band Edge Highest Band Edge

Ref Level 3000 dBm  Offset 21.90 d8 Mode Auto Sweep saL RefLevel 40,00 dm Ofset 21.40d5. Mode Auta Sweep saL
Count 100/100 Count 100/100
T PP | (1 Spuricus Emissions . — S
Limit Cheek PSS Lirmit Cheel - Pss
Line _SPURJOUS_UINE_ABS_0g2 s u A Phs:
30t I HRBUS UNE ABs o0z

O 20 W ¥ VeV Vi ViV Vo A ViV Vo Vit Vs ot Vs V0

SPURIOUS_tINE ABS 00 ]

| I !

3.43 GHz 16004 pts 1.0 MHz/ 3.54 GHx

2 Result Summa:

3.430 GHz 3445 GHz 1.000 MHz . iz -31.18 dBm -18.18 dB 3.460 GH. 3.550 GH 100.000 kH;
1.445Gt2 449Gtz 500,000 ki ! 3359 dBm 2059 6B 25506Hs 35816Hs 200.000 ks
3,449 G 3.450 GHz 200,000 kHz -36.43 dBm -2343d8 3551 GHz 3555 GHz 500.000 kftz
3.450 GHz 3.540 GHz 100,000 khHz -3.36 dBm -3336dB 2555 his 1570 GHe 1,000 Mitz
e DN o R ey N S U
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